



# MATIYA YOUTH VOLUNTEER PROJECT

## \*\*\*PLEASE READ FIRST\*\*\*

Instructions Sheet

Dear Matiya Youth,

We would like to thank you for your interest in the Matiya Youth St. Mary's Food Bank Project! The trip will be held in Phoenix, AZ on Thursday June 26, 2014 through Sunday June 29, 2014 and is open to all Matiya Youth Ages 16 through 30.

## **Hotel Information:**

**Embassy Suites Phoenix - North** 

2577 W Greenway Rd. Phoenix, AZ 85023 | Phone: (602) 375-1777

## \*REGISTRATION FEES

Standard Registration: (4 person per room, 2 Queen beds) April 25, 2014 through June 15, 2014: \$125 Double Registration: (2 person per room, 2 Queen beds) April 25, 2014 through June 15, 2014: \$185

### What's Included:

- · Transportation to and from all activities and functions
- Lodging for All Nights (Thursday June 26th till Sunday June 29th)
- Breakfast on All Days (Friday June 27th through Sunday June 29th)
- Lunch on All Days (Friday June 27th through Saturday June 28th)
- Dinner on Thursday June 26th (Saturday June 28th for ages 16-20)
- Matiya World Youth T-Shirt

**Liability Waiver Info:** If you are ages 16-17, you must sign and complete the Waiver of Liability for Minors form prior to your arrival and bring the completed original with you. After your check is mailed in and we have verified your registration the waivers will be emailed to you. If you are 18 and over you need to sign and bring the completed standard Waiver of Liability Form with you.

Each participant 21+ will be responsible for dinner on Friday June 27th and on Saturday June 28th. We will provide transportation to a few select locations along with chaperons.

Also, please note that all participants that are flying must arrive NO LATER THAN 6:00PM ON JUNE 26th, 2014 AT PHOENIX SKY HARBOR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PHX) and depart NO EARLIER THAN 10:00AM ON JUNE 29th, 2014 FROM PHOENIX SKY HARBOR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PHX). Each participant must email his or her itinerary to Rishi Madhav at Rishi.Madhav16@gmail.com no later than one week prior to the trip.

If you are driving you must arrive **NO LATER THAN 7:00PM ON JUNE 26th, 2014 AT THE EMBASSY SUITES PHOENIX NORTH** in Phoenix, Arizona. Please see above for hotel address.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact Anil Patel at <u>AnilP@swhm.com</u> or (423) 314-3170 OR Sashant Patel at <u>Sashant.n.patel@gmail.com</u> or (714) 552-5543.

<sup>\*</sup>All fees are per person



Visit www.Matiyaworld.com for more information

REGISTRATION FORM				
Name:	First:	Last:	Middle:	
Home Address:	Street:			
nome Address.	City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Phone:	Cell:	Home:		
Gender:	Male Female		PAYMENT	
Email:			Check No:	
Birthday (mm/yyyy):				
T-Shirt Size:	S M L	XL	Amount:	
How will you be arriving?				
_	please complete the following	information		
Arrival In	formation	Departure I	Information	
Airlines:		Airlines:		
Departure Airport:		Departure Airport:		
Departure Flight No:		Departure Flight No:		
Departure Time:		Departure Time:		
Arrival Airport:				
Arrival Flight No:				
Arrival Time:				
** OPTIONAL please write three names you would like to room with				
Name 1:				
Name 2:				
Name 3:				



Visit www.Matiyaworld.com for more information

# **RELEASE FORM**

(Please note that those under the age of 18 require an additional signature by a parent or legal guardian.)

The Matiya Youth St. Mary's Food Bank Trip and Salt Water Tubing event will take place in Phoenix, Arizona on Friday, June

27th, 2014. Participants will be under minin this trip, there is a certain level of physical r ticipation in the St. Mary's Food Bank Trip a	isk. This form releases Matiya World and it	•	_	
Name of Participant:				
Signature of Participant:				
Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian:				
Name of Parent/Legal Guardian:				
EMERG	ENCY CONTACT INFORM	ATION		
Parent or Guardian's (Full name):				
	Same as above			
Parent or Guardian's Address:	Street:			
	City:	State:	Zip:	
Parent or Guardian's home Phone:				
Parent or Guardian's Cell Phone:				
Please list all allergies:				
Any other important information:				
If you are under 18, your parent or guardian must complete and sign the Waiver Of Liability For Minors form as well, located at the end of this registration form.				
Please Print this out along with the signed Release form, make check(s) payable to Matiya World Inc, and mail to:				
Matiya World Inc / Attn: Shalini Patel 42 Corporate Park, Suite 200. Irvine, CA 92606				
For Office Use. Do not write below this.				



## MATIYA WORLD YOUTH TRIP AGENDA

Thursday June 26th, 2014 to Sunday June 29th, 2014

#### THURSDAY JUNE 26TH, 2014

12PM to 6:00PM: Arrive at Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport and prepare for Shuttle/van to hotel.

7:30PM to 8:30PM: Matiya World Welcome, dinner and ice breakers.

8:30PM to 9:30PM: Introduction of upcoming weekend and review guidelines, rules and schedule.

9:30PM to 10:00PM: Questions/Free time.

10:00PM: Heads in beds!

#### FRIDAY JUNE 27TH, 2014

6:30AM-7:00AM: Breakfast!

7:00AM-8:00AM: Load up the vans

8:00AM-9:00AM: Drive to St. Mary's Food Bank

9:00AM-12:00PM: Distribute food goods and load boxes

12:30PM-1:00PM: Lunch at subway

1:00PM-2:00PM: Off to Salt River Tubing

3:00PM-5:00PM: Cool off in the Salt River while Tubing!

5:00PM-6:00PM: Head back to Embassy Suites

6:00PM-7:30PM: Shower up and refresh

7:30PM-8:00PM: Head to Mill Ave District (Downtown Tempe) for dinner. (Pay for your own meal.)

8:00PM-10:30PM: Dinner and Salt River walk. 10:30PM-11:00PM: Head back to Embassy Suites

#### SATURDAY JUNE 28TH, 2014

6:30AM-9:00AM: Breakfast is served

10:00AM-3:00PM: Educational lectures, games, and ice breakers

12:00PM: Lunch is served!

3:00PM-5:00PM: Rest up before dinner

5:00PM-6:00PM: Head out to Tempe Marketplace for dinner and entertainment!

6:30PM-8:00PM: Dinner and gaming tickets provided for ages 13-20 at Dave & Busters

8:00PM-11:30PM: Play games and enjoy the D&B activities

11:30PM-12:00PM: Head back to Embassy Suites

#### SUNDAY JUNE 29TH, 2014

6:30AM-10:00AM: Breakfast

10:00AM: Depart the hotel for the airport/home!



Volunteer Er	ngagement – Youth Release/Parental Consent Form		
Individual's Name:			
Phone Number:			
Email:			
WAIVER			
activities on premises. I accept will hold harmless and waive ar arising out of negligent or intensurance or that provided by my Food Bank volunteer. I will folloguidelines.  To attest that I/the minor child to all personal limitations/restricts.	Food Bank) operates as a working warehouse, and as such there are inherently dangerous such risks and responsibilities for the losses and/or damages following an injury or other loss. I may and all claims or causes of actions against the Food Bank including, but not limited to, claims attional conduct of Food Bank employees, representatives or agents. I will use my personal interpretation, as the primary provider in the event of accident or injury related to my work as a low all rules and procedures given to me by Food Bank employees or agents, including dress code are physically fit and prepared to perform the tasks assigned as a Food Bank volunteer, subject ictions as described to the Food Bank staff prior to the start of my shift. If at any time I feel signed, I will immediately cease working and report to Volunteer Engagement or the Food Bank		
Signature of Volunteer:			
Date:			
*I hereby give my child/legal dependent permission to volunteer at the Food Bank and agree to uphold the above waiver.			
Signature of Volunteer:			
Date:			